220
240VOUT 1
PROBEDIG.2  COM.  DIG.1
0
POWER
24V
1   2    3
9   8   7

Table of equivalent models:
  IRDR32 DN33
Type Code Description Code Description
1 Relay IRDRV00000 24 to 230 V, 2 NTC, 1 relè, IR, buzzer
DN33V7HR20 115 to 230 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 1 relè, buzzer, IR
DN33V7LR20 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 1 relè, buzzer, IR
2 Relay IRDRW00000 24 to 230 V, 2 NTC, 2 relè, IR, buzzer DN33W7HR20 115 to 230 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 2 relè, buzzer, IR
DN33W7LR20 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 2 relè, buzzer, IR
4 Relay IRDRZ00000 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC, 4 relè, IR, buzzer DN33Z7LR20 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 4 relè, buzzer, IR
4 SSR IRDRA00000 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC, 4 SSR, IR, buzzer, DN33A7LR20 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 4 SSR, buzzer, IR
1 Relay +
1 0 to 10 V
IRDRA00000 + 1 CONV0/10A0 +
1 CONVONOFF0
DN33B7LR20 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 1 relè+ 1 AO,
buzzer, IR
2 Relay +
2 0 to 10 V
IRDRA00000 + 2 CONV0/10A0 +
2 CONVONOFF0
DN33E7LR20 12 to 24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 2 relè+ 2 AO,
buzzer, IR
The DN33 universale family is more complete than the IRDR Universale family. The same IRDR model
may correspond to more than one model of DN33 with different options or including the special modules
(CONV…).
1. Electrical connections
The equivalence of the electrical connections is shown in the first column of this sheet. The IRDR Universa-
le models are fitted with screw terminals, while the DN33 universale models have plug-in screw terminals.
REPLACEMENT EXAMPLE: models IRDRZ00000 and DN33Z7LR20 differ due to the relay, which is in-
dicated respectively as OUT1 (common on terminal 8) and DO1 (common on terminal 15), the probe,
indicated as p1 and B1, the digital input indicated as DIG.1 and DI1, and the power supply terminals in
different positions.
2. Programming
The DN33 universale has all the functions of the IRDR Universale, plus additional functions concerning the
on and off limits (parameters with code “d”) and all the parameters after c51. All the parameters on the

Tableau de correspondance:
  IRDR32 DN33
Type Code Description Code Description
1 Relais IRDRV00000 24…230 V, 2 NTC, 1 relè, IR, buzzer
DN33V7HR20 115…230 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 1 relè, buzzer, IR
DN33V7LR20 12…24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 1 relè, buzzer, IR
2 Relais IRDRW00000 24…230 V, 2 NTC, 2 relè, IR, buzzer DN33W7HR20 115…230 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 2 relè, buzzer, IR
DN33W7LR20 12…24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 2 relè, buzzer, IR
4 Relais IRDRZ00000 12…24 V, 2 NTC, 4 relè, IR, buzzer DN33Z7LR20 12…24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 4 relè, buzzer, IR
4 SSR IRDRA00000 12…24V, 2 NTC, 4 SSR, IR, buzzer, DN33A7LR20 12…24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 4 SSR, buzzer, IR
1 Relais +
1 0…10 V
IRDRA00000 + 1 CONV0/10A0 +
1 CONVONOFF0
DN33B7LR20 12…24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 1 relè+ 1 AO,
buzzer, IR
2 Relais +
2 0 …10 V
IRDRA00000 + 2 CONV0/10A0 +
2 CONVONOFF0
DN33E7LR20 12…24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 2 relè+ 2 AO,
buzzer, IR
La famille DN33 universale est plus complète que la famille de l’IRDR Universale. Il est possible qu’au
même modèle IRDR correspondent plusieurs modèles de DN33 avec différentes options ou que les
modules spéciaux (CONV…) soient intégrés.
1. Connexions électriques
La correspondance des connexions électriques est reprise dans la première colonne de cette feuille. Les
modèles IRDR Universale sont dotés de bornes fixes avec vis et les modèles DN33 universale présentent
des bornes amovibles avec vis.
EXEMPLE DE REMPLACEMENT: les modèles IRDRZ00000 et DN33Z7LR20 se différencient par le relais
qui est indiqué respectivement par OUT1( commun sur borne 8) et DO1(commun sur borne 15), par la
sonde indiquée par p1 et B1, par l’entrée digitale indiquée par DIG.1 et DI1 et par les bornes de l’alimen-
tation en positions différentes.
2. Programmation
Le DN33 universale a toutes les fonctions de l’IRDR Universale plus d’autres fonctions concernant les
liaisons en allumage et arrêt (paramètre avec code “d”) et tous les paramètres après le c51. Tous les

Tabla de correspondencia:
  IRDR32 DN33
Type Code Description Code Description
1 Relé IRDRV00000 24…230 V, 2 NTC, 1 relè, IR, zumb.
DN33V7HR20 115…230 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 1 relè, zumb., IR
DN33V7LR20 12…24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 1 relè, zumb., IR
2 Relé IRDRW00000 24…230 V, 2 NTC, 2 relè, IR, zumb. DN33W7HR20 115…230 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 2 relè, zumb., IR
DN33W7LR20 12…24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 2 relè, zumb., IR
4 Relé IRDRZ00000 12…24 V, 2 NTC, 4 relè, IR, zumb. DN33Z7LR20 12…24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 4 relè, zumb., IR
4 SSR IRDRA00000 12…24V, 2 NTC, 4 SSR, IR, zumb. DN33A7LR20 12…24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 4 SSR, zumb., IR
1 Relé +
1 0…10 V
IRDRA00000 + 1 CONV0/10A0 +
1 CONVONOFF0
DN33B7LR20 12…24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 1 relè+ 1 AO,
zumb., IR
2 Relé +
2 0 …10 V
IRDRA00000 + 2 CONV0/10A0 +
2 CONVONOFF0
DN33E7LR20 12…24 V, 2 NTC/PTC/PT1000, 2 relè+ 2 AO,
zumb., IR
La familia DN33 universal es más completa que la familia del IRDR Universal.
Es posible que al mismo modelo IRDR le correspondan más modelos del DN33 con distintas opciones o
que los módulos especiales (CONV…) estén integrados.
1. Conexiones eléctricas
La correspondencia de las conexiones eléctricas se muestra en la primera columna de esta hoja.
Los modelos IRDR Universal están provistos de terminales fijos de tornillo, mientras que los modelos
DN33 universal tienen terminales de tornillo extraibles.
EJEMPLO PARA LA SUSTITUCIÓN: Los modelos IRDRZ00000 e DN33Z7LR20 se diferencian por el relé,
que está indicado respectivamente con OUT1(común en el terminal 8 ) y DO1(común en el terminal 15),
por la sonda indicada con p1 y B1, por la entrada digital indicada con DIG.1 y DI1 y por los terminales de
la alimentación en posiciones distintas.
2. Programación
El DN33 Universal tiene todas las funciones del IRDR Universal más otras funciones relativas a los vínculos
en el encendido y el apagado (parámetros con código “d”) y todos los parámetros después del c51. Todos